

**ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE - JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/309

05 August 2023

## **Celebration of World Indigenous Day organised by NSS**

It is to inform you that the National Service Scheme of St. Xavier's College Jaipur is going to celebrate World Indigenous Day in our college campus on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2023. It is an opportunity for our college community to come together and honor the rich cultural heritage, traditions, and contributions of indigenous people from around the world. The details of the program are as follows:

Date: August 8, 2023 Time: 12:30 pm onwards Venue: North Quadrangle

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

## Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/310-314

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Program Officer, NSS, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur